

GAHC010019792023



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : WA/112/2023**

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS.  
REP. BY THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM,  
HOME (B) DEPTT., DISPUR, GUWAHATI- 781006.

2: THE DIRECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE  
ASSAM  
ULUBARI  
GUWAHATI- 7.

3: THE DIRECTOR GENERAL  
OF CIVIL DEFENCE AND COMMANDANT GENERAL OF HOME GUARDS  
ASSAM  
BELTOLA  
GUWAHATI- 781028.

4: THE SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE  
NALBARI ASSAM.

5: DISTRICT HOME GUARDS COMMANDANT  
NALBARI ASSAM

VERSUS

PRADIP BARMAN E  
S/O. SRI SURENDRA BARMAN, R/O. CHOHKUCHI, P.O. KHATIKUCHI, DIST.  
NALBARI, ASSAM.

For the appellant : Mr. H. Sarma, Additional Senior Govt. Advocate, Assam

For the respondent : Mr. S.K. Chakma, Advocate

– B E F O R E –

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE MITALI THAKURIA**

**26-04-2023**

On the request of learned counsel for the respondent, list on  
**09.05.2023.**

**JUDGE**

**CHIEF JUSTICE**

**Comparing Assistant**